including an employee of the DDA and that no specific qualification was prescribed
for the appointment of the arbitrator Sh. Dinesh Dayal, retired District Judge is
appointed as a sole arbitrator to adjudicate upon the disputes between the parties.
The fee of the arbitrator is fixed at Rs. 1,25,000/-(rupees one lac twenty five
thousand), to be borne by both the parties equally. The petition stands disposed of
accordingly.